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5.19 Psychiatric in-patient movement, by type of institution and sex, 1974P 

Type of institution Reporting 
institutions 

Admissions' Separations* Patients on books, 
Dec. 31, 1974' 

Male Female Male Female Male 

Public mental hospital 
Institution for the mentally retarded 
Public psychiatric unit 
Federal psychiatric unit 
Psychiatric hospital 
Aged and senile home 
Hospital for addicts 
Treatment centre for emotionally 

disturbed children 
Epilepsy hospital 
All institutions 

43 
82 

117 
8 

14 
6 

16 

48 
2 

20,678 
3,265 

22,893 
1,188 
8,308 

327 
7,279 

1,388 
148 

13,728 
2,231 

34,249 
61 

7,680 
243 

1,781 

762 
120 

21,729 
3,492 

22,835 
1,184 
8,224 

295 
7,259 

1,377 
155 

14,670 
2,486 

34,218 
61 

7,697 
312 

1,776 

759 
122 

65,474 60,855 66,550 62,101 

14,337 
11,470 

1,343 
859 
905 
823 
313 

1,166 
146 

31,362 

Female 

10,359 
8,748 
1,920 

14 
828 
943 
82 

555 
65 

23,514 

'Includes first admissions, readmissions and transfers-in. 
'Includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out. 
'Includes in addition to patients actually in residence those absent on probationary leave, boarding in approved homes or 
otherwise absent from the institutions but not officially separated. s FH =" ..uu.ca, ui 

5.20 Average annual salaries' of nursing personnel in public hospitals, by academic qualifications, employment 
category and type of hospital, 1974 

Category 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS' 
Graduate nurse only 
Clinical postgraduate training 
University diploma — one year 
Bachelor's degree in nursing 
Master's degree in nursing 

EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY' 
Nursing director 
Director nursing education 
Associate or assistant director nursing education 
Nursing supervisor 
Head nurse 
Assistant head nurse 
Teacher 
General duty 
Registered 
Not registered 

TYPE OF PUBLIC HOSPITAL' 
General 
Chronic/extended care 
Mental 
Tuberculosis 
Children's 
Convalescent/rehabilitation 
Other 
'Excludes shift differential pay. 
'General-duty (registered) nurse — public general hospitals. 
'Graduate nurse without additional qualifications — public general hospitals. 
"General-duty (registered) nurse without additional qualifications. 

Average 
salary 

s 

8,843 
9,613 
9,666 
9,400 
10,844 

12,716 
12,419 
11,939 
11,433 
10,689 
9,528 
10,211 

7,935 

8,843 
9,243 
8,728 
7,861 
8,416 
9,579 
9,024 


