5.19 Psychiatric in-patient movement, by type of institution and sex, 1974P

Type of institution	Reporting institutions	Admissions1		Separations ²		Patients on books, Dec. 31, 1974 ³	
		Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female
Public mental hospital	43	20,678	13,728	21,729	14.670	14,337	10,359
Institution for the mentally retarded	82	3,265	2,231	3,492	2,486	11,470	8,748
Public psychiatric unit	117	22,893	34,249	22,835	34.218	1,343	1,920
Federal psychiatric unit	8	1,188	61	1,184	61	859	14
Psychiatric hospital	14	8,308	7,680	8,224	7,697	905	828
Aged and senile home	6	327	243	295	312	823	943
Hospital for addicts	16	7,279	1.781	7,259	1.776	313	82
Treatment centre for emotionally			141.01	1,233	1,770	213	8.2
disturbed children	48	1,388	762	1.377	759	1.166	***
Epilepsy hospital	2	148	120	155	122	1,166	555 65
All institutions	1425	N. S. S. S. S.	-717 5.34	(4.44)	7 7 7 7		0.5
All institutions	336	65,474	60,855	66,550	62,101	31,362	23,514

5.20 Average annual salaries' of nursing personnel in public hospitals, by academic qualifications, employment category and type of hospital, 1974

Category	Average salary \$
ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS ³	
Graduate nurse only Clinical postgraduate training University diploma — one year Bachelor's degree in nursing Master's degree in nursing EMPLOYMENT CATEGORY ^a	8,843 9,613 9,666 9,400 10,844
Nursing director Director nursing education Associate or assistant director nursing education Nursing supervisor Head nurse Assistant head nurse Teacher General duty	12,716 12,419 11,939 11,433 10,689 9,528 10,211
Registered Not registered	8,848 7,935
TYPE OF PUBLIC HOSPITAL* General Chronic/extended care Mental Tuberculosis Children's Convalescent/rehabilitation Other	8,843 9,243 8,728 7,861 8,416 9,579 9,024

Includes first admissions, readmissions and transfers-in.
Includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out.
Includes in addition to patients actually in residence those absent on probationary leave, boarding in approved homes, or otherwise absent from the institutions but not officially separated.

Excludes shift differential pay.

"General-duty (registered) nurse — public general hospitals.

"Graduate nurse without additional qualifications — public general hospitals.

"General-duty (registered) nurse without additional qualifications.